2024 Environmental Transfer Site Fee Schedule

Landfill Fees (Items delivered to Transfer Facility) (Prices may be adjusted for disposal cost increases)

Demolition

Garbage

Car Seat

Mattress-Crib

Mattress - Recycled

Mattress — Landfilled if infested or too filthy to recycle
Box Spring

Chair, Sofa, Recliner, Loveseat, Sectional
Small tires up to 8 lbs.

Car Tires up to 25 Ibs.

Passenger Truck/SUV Tires up to 50 Ibs.
Semi Tires up to 140 lbs.
Tractor/Implement Tires over 140 Ibs.
HHW (residential)

Rechargeable Batteries

Pesticide Containers

QOil Filters

CRT’s / Flat Screen TV

Commercial Copy Machine

Computers & Components accepted thru Dell Reconnect Program

Appliances

RV Refrigerator

Misc. E-waste (Electronics not listed)
Fluorescent Lightbulbs

Broken Fluorescent Bulbs

HID High Pressure Sodium, Mercury Vapor Bulbs

Ballasts non-PCB

Ballasts PCB

Scrap Iron

Out of County Items (Residential waste only) (No Commercial)

Unauthorized items left at Rural Garbage/Recycling Collection Sites

or illegally dumped items within the County

Fee for Out of County Residents to use the Rural Garbage/Recycle Sites

(Residential Garbage only from counties that border Lincoln Co.)
(Participants will not be charged surcharge at transfer site)

$ 15.00 cubic yard

$ 15.00 cubic yard

No Charge

No Charge

$ 16.00 each

S 60.00 each

No Charge

$ 10.00 each piece

$ 1.00 per tire (S 2.00 with Rim)
$ 3.00 per tire (S 6.00 with Rim)
$ 6.00 per tire (S 12.00 with Rim)
$ 17.00 per tire ($ 34.00 with Rim)
$ 0.14 per pound ($20 minimum)
No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

$ 0.50 each

$10.00 each

$ 25.00 each

No Charge

$ 5.00 each

$ 35.00 each

$0.25/lb.

S 0.50 4ft. and under

S 1.00 8ft and over

$2.00/Ib.

$ 2.50 each

$ 1.00/lb.

$3.00/lb.

No Charge

50% surcharge or double disposal
fees for appliances & CRT’s

Double Disposal Costs above
Plus cost for Admin & hauling to

transfer facility ($50 minimum)

$125 per year

Solid Waste Assessment (all Parcels with a structure value of $1,000 or more) $ 70.00 each parcel

**Above fees may be subject to change due to Statuary Changes.
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